Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (i 06/04/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



R SHEET

To the Director of the U 103645317	attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Received To Received	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
The Bear Steams Companies LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No	
The Bear Stearns Companies LLC 5th Fioor 5	Name: JPMorgan Chase & Co.	
Individual(s) Association ds Division	Street Address: 270 Park Avenue	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York	
Corporation- State:	State: New York	
X OtherLimited Liability Company	Country:USA Zip: 10017	
Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XI	No I A a serial and a serial an	
0 N.4	Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)05/29/2012	Corporation Citizenship Delaware, U.S.	
X Assignment	OtherCitizenship U.S.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir	nd identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici Internal Address: m. 2928  Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici Internal Address: rm. 2928  Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici nternal Address: rm. 2928  Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue  City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10018	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici nternal Address: rm. 2928  Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue  City: New York  State: New York Phone Number: 212-813-8800	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number 106092388888112 868923 2514888	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici Internal Address: m. 2928  Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue  City:New York State:New York Phone Number: 212-813-8800  Docket Number: 100144187715	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici  Internal Address: rm. 2928  Street Address:  620 Eighth Avenue  City:New York  State:New York  Phone Number: 212-813-8800  Docket Number: 100144187715  Email Address:NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number 106092389989112 958923 2514889	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Attn: Janis Nici nternal Address: rm. 2928  Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue  City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-813-8800  Docket Number: 100144187715  Email Address: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2514080  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number 10609238888112 868923 2514888  Authorized Danis Nicip. 88 DA	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The Bear Stearns Companies LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 383 Madison Avenue, New York NY 10179 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,514,080 for the mark BONDSTUDIO, as evidenced by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase & Co., (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, and the above referenced registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Mark.

This assignment is effective as of the date stated below.

THE BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES LLC.

Dated:	5/29/2012	By:	Maria	
	Service of the servic	Name: Title:	Anthony J. Horan Corporate Secretary	

LIBNY/5199973.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 06/04/2012